13ofActreadwith Rule 8ofthe SecurityInterest (Enforcement)res, 20020n15.05.2025 
The borroweriguarantor in paticuiar and the public i general re hereby cautioned not o deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property wil be subjec o the charge of the State 
Bank of India BAZAR ROAD BRANCH for an amount of Rs. 19,85,595/- (Rupees Nineteen 
Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five Only) as 0n 15.05.2025 + nterest & 
‘expensesthereonlessthe amount paidifany thereafter 
“The Borrower atention is invied to provisions of sub secton (8) of secton 13 ofthe Act, in 
respectof e avaiable, toedeemthe secured ssets 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY